505111977 09/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHETAN JAIN	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	PLOT NO. T-187	
Internal Address:	PIMPRI INDUSTRIAL AREA (B.G. BLOCK)	
City:	BHOSARI, PUNE, MH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	411026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16019377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8575-3003-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Scanned_Chetan_Jain#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046970 FRAME: 0964

505111977

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Chetan JAIN	residing at Flat No	residing at Flat No.103, Nisarg Classic Apts., Kasapate Wasti, Wakad,		
	residing at	Puna – 411057, MH, India		
	residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor [4]	residing at	(Residence Address)		
do hereby assign, sell and		[Rendence Skirers]		
F	aurecia Interior Systems I			
Plot No. T-187,	Pimpri Industrial Area (B.	G. Block), Bhosari, Pune, MH 411026 INDIA		
•	foreign, in and to the in	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, titl eventions and discoveries set forth in the application for		
A STORAGE	COMPARTMENT COMPR	RISING A FOLDABLE HOLDER ELEMENT		
which can be identified in				
Serial No. 16	019,377 , filed	June 26, 2018		
including original, continu and discoveries in the Uni name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, a	ation, and divisional appleted States and in any and id, at its election. And tassigns or other legal representations. The Assignee and	essigns or other legal representatives to make applications ications, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to saids esentatives, all rights of priority in and to said invention its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and		
rights being granted herein applications for Letters Pat	n. Further, the undersign ent of any and all kinds a successors, assigns or off	no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the ed hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including and in any and all countries and to perform any and all act her legal representatives may deem necessary to secur		
Date: 27-08-	2018 berreise legalized in the space below.			
; nis every position in industries (S-9).	saruse (ggas) zea ar me specie veron	Cheten JAIN		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 046970 FRAME: 0965